
 2024-2025 Lanier County Basketball Schedule 
 Shan Garner  Matt Weaver  Tony Long 

 Head Coach Girls/Boys  Principal  Athletic Director 

 Date  Day  Opponent  Location  JV Time  Varsity 
 Time 

 Leave Time 
 2 Buses 

 Nov. 12  Tue  Pierce (Scrimmage)  Lakeland, GA  5:00 

 Nov. 16  Sat  Berrien  Lakeland, GA  6:00 

 Nov. 18  Mon  Ga Christian (Girls)  Lakeland, GA  6:00 

 Nov. 21  Thurs  Tift Area (Girls)  Chula, GA  6:15  4 PM 

 Nov. 22  Fri  Cook  Adel, GA  Boys 4:15  6:00  3, 5 

 Dec. 3  Tues  Hamilton  Lakeland,GA  6:00 

 Dec. 5  Thurs  Ga Christian  Dasher, GA  Girls 5:00  6:00  3:45, 5 

 Dec. 6  Fri  Berrien  Nashville, GA  Boys 4:00  6:00  3, 5 

 Dec. 9  Mon  Valwood  Lakeland,GA  Boys 4:30  6:00 

 Dec. 17  Tues  Hamilton  Jasper, FL  Boys 4:00  6:00  2:30, 5 

 Dec. 19  Thurs  Tift Area (Girls)  Lakeland, GA  6:00 

 Dec. 20  Fri  Cook  Lakeland, GA  G & B 4:00  6:00 

 Dec. 27  Fri  Tift (Boys)  Tifton Tournament  8:30  6 PM 

 Dec. 28  Sat  Crisp (Boys)  Tifton Tournament  TBD 

 Jan. 4  Sat  Brooks  Quitman, GA  G & B 3:00  6:00  1:30, 5 

 Jan. 7  Tues  Irwin  Lakeland,GA  Boys 4:00  6:00 

 Jan. 10  Fri  Charlton  Folkston, GA  Girls 4:00  6:00  2, 4:30 

 Jan. 11  Sat  Turner  Lakeland,GA  Boys 4:15  6:00 

 Jan.14  Tues  Echols  Statenville, GA  6:00  4:30, 5 

 Jan. 17  Fri  Clinch  Homerville, GA  Boys 4:30  6:00  3:30, 5 

 Jan. 21  Tues  Brooks  Lakeland, GA  Boys 4:15  6:00 

 Jan. 24  Fri  Irwin  Ocilla, GA  Girls 4:00  6:00  2:30, 5 

 Jan. 25  Sat  Atco  Lakeland, GA  G & B 3:00  6:00 

 Jan. 28  Tues  Charlton  Lakeland,GA  Boys 4:00  6:00 

 Jan. 31  Fri  Turner  Ashburn, GA  Girls 4:15  6:00  2:30, 4:30 

 Feb. 1  Sat  Echols  Lakeland,GA  6:00 

 Feb. 4  Tues  Clinch  Lakeland, GA  Girls 4:30  6:00 

 Feb. 7  Fri  Atco  Pearson, GA  Boys 4:30  6:00  3:30, 5 


